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Top 9 Schools in League--6th Grade (11 Schools)

Rank
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2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ZZML

School
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Shanghai HS International Div.
Okyanus Kolejleri
Korea International School
Ted Mersin College
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Colegio Bolivar
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu

Top 30 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
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12
12
12
12
17
17
17
20
20
20
20
24
24
24
24
24
29
29

Student
Ege A
Tu&#287:ba B
Efehan B
Berke G
Pelinsu G
Feng Ming H
ElifK
Kaan O
Can P
Nehir T
Ka&#287;an T
Pelin O
Yilmaz T
Yu Xiang W
Ivan Junior Y
Jonathan Z
Janghyun L
Warren Yue W
Lawrence Chuan Lun W
Da Heum C
Bunyamin Efe D
Nehir D
Max L
Vedat Arda A
Jun Ho C
Zhiyuan D
Jaeyong S
Tiger W
Kai-Yang C
XiWen Z

Ankara, TU

Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU

Town

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO

Mersin, TU
Istanbul, TU

Cali, Valle del Cauca, CL

Istanbul, TU

School
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Shanghai HS International Div.
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Okyanus Kolejleri
Okyanus Kolejleri
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Okyanus Kolejleri
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Shanghai HS International Div.
Okyanus Kolejleri
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.

Town

Ankara, TU
Ankara, TU
Istanbul, TU
Ankara, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Ankara, TU
Istanbul, TU
Ankara, TU
Ankara, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI

PO. Box 17, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670-0017

Team Score

175
172
170
156
145
130
100
97

95

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
30
30



BRAZIL

Brazil

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Alice C
1 Lucas C
3 Sarah J
3 Joao Vitor Q
CHINA
China

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Shanghai HS International Div.

Top Students in Region

Rank Student

1 Feng Ming H

2 Yu Xiang W

2 Ivan Junior Y

2 Jonathan Z
COLOMBIA

Colombia
Top Schools in Region
Rank School
*1 Colegio Bolivar

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Nicolas O
2 Laura B
3 Sebastian Q
4 Felipe C

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ZZML

Regional Standings

School
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.

Town
Shanghai
School Town
Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai
Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai
Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai
Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai
Town
Cali, Valle del Cauca
School Town

Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar

Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca

Score
18
18
17
17

Team Score

170

Score
35
34
34
34

Team Score

97

Score
23

20

19

18



SOUTH KOREA

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

School

Korea International School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Janghyun L
Jaeyong S
Brian J
Young K
Seojoon K

TURKEY

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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School

Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Okyanus Kolejleri

Ted Mersin College

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Ege A
Tu&#287;ba B
Efehan B
Berke G
Pelinsu G
ElifK
Kaan O
Can P
Nehir T
Ka&#287.an T

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ZZML
Regional Standings

Town

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do

School
Korea International School
Korea International School
Korea International School
Korea International School
Korea International School

Ankara
Istanbul
Istanbul
Mersin

School
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye

Town
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do

Town

Town
Ankara
Ankara
Istanbul
Ankara
Istanbul
Ankara
Istanbul
Ankara
Ankara
Istanbul

Team Score

145

Score
33
31
29
26
26

Team Score

175
172
156
130

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35



Top 8 Schools in League--7th Grade (12 Schools)

Rank
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Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ZZML

School
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Shanghai HS International Div.
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Kurtkoy Doga Koleji
Korea International School
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
Okyanus Kolejleri
The American School of Belo Horizonte

Top 30 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
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11
11
13
13
13
13
17
17
17
17
17
22
22
22
22
26
26
26
29
29

Student
Yasemin A
Ahmet B
Ece D
Burak Yi&#287:it G
Stephen H
ElfI
Ya&#287:&#305;zK
Zeynep O
Cheng Q
Orhan Ka&#287;an S
Emre B
Oliver N
Van Horssen A
Eric Tang Z
Chan Nin Z
De Z
Yusuke A
Alex Shaoxiong F
Sangho K
Ethan Yixiao W
Feilin Y
Inci B
HaoHui G
Yihuai Q
Hanbo X
Kellan Han W
Richard Y
Austen Lele Y
Ryan C
John' Y

Town
Ankara, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Belo Horizonte-M.G., BR

School

Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

Shanghai HS International Div.
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Shanghai HS International Div.
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School

Shanghai HS International Div.

Town

Ankara, TU
Ankara, TU
Ankara, TU
Ankara, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Ankara, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Ankara, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI

Team Score

175
170
159
136
131
122
113
95

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
29
29



BRAZIL

Brazil

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 The American School of Belo Horizonte

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Amartya S
2 John G
3 Luma B
4 Antonio Rosa A

CHINA

China

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Shanghai HS International Div.

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Stephen H

Cheng Q

Oliver N

Van Horssen A

Eric Tang Z

Chan Nin Z

De Z

L S

COLOMBIA

Colombia

Top Schools in Region
Rank School

*1 Colegio Bolivar

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Antonio R
2 Juan Jose E
2 Alejandro H
4 Entrique V

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ZZML
Regional Standings

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G.

School
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo

Shanghai

School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.

Town
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.

Town

Town
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai

Town

Cali, Valle del Cauca

School
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar

Town
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca

Team Score

95

Score
23

20

19

17

Team Score

170

Score
35
35
34
33
33
33
33

Team Score

79

Score
18
17
17
14



SOUTH KOREA

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

School

Korea International School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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TURKEY

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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Top Students in Region

Rank
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Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ZZML

Regional Standings

Town

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do

Student School
Ryan C Korea International School
Andy K Korea International School
EinJ Korea International School
Ryan P Korea International School
School
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej Ankara
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu Istanbul
Kurtkoy Doga Koleji Istanbul
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu Istanbul
Student School
Yasemin A Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Ahmet B Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Ece D Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Burak Yi&#287;it G Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
ElfI FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Ya&#287:&#305,z K Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Zeynep O FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu

Orhan Ka&#287;an S

Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

Town
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do

Town

Town
Ankara
Ankara
Ankara
Ankara
Istanbul
Ankara
Istanbul
Ankara

Team Score

131

Score
29
27
26
26

Team Score

175
159
136
122

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35



Rank
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School
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu

FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu

Colegio Bolivar

Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
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Student
Richard J Z
Kevin Siyuan C
Albert Tianjun P
Andrew W
Deniz T
Andrew C
Ka Chun H
Justin K
Justin Sun Q
Jiaxiao Gabriel Z
Cindy K
Kaiqing L
Andrew Tian-Yu P
Jiaxin T
Anton J
YiWenJ
Jun Kai S
Wendy C
Hugo F
TjC
Andrea G
Simon L
Alex S
Kenneth Kuan M
Qiaohan D
Yuken H
Banjamin Z
Sipeng C
Carlos G
Tuna T
Cato W
Jiyang Z

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ZZML
Top 5 Schools in League--8th Grade (8 Schools)

Town
Shanghai, CI
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Cali, Valle del Cauca, CL

School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School

FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Korea International School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.

The American School of Belo Horizonte
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu

Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.

Town

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Istanbul, TU

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, KO
Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Belo Horizonte-M.G., BR
Istanbul, TU

Shanghai, CI

Shanghai, CI

Team Score
164
146
94
90
85

Score
35
34
33
33
32
31
31
31
31
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
24
24
24
23
22
22
22
22



BRAZIL

Brazil

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Carlos G
2 Sal F
3 Arthur C
4 Isacc G
CHINA
China

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Shanghai HS International Div.

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Richard J Z

Kevin Siyuan C
Albert Tianjun P
Andrew C

Ka Chun H

Justin Sun Q
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COLOMBIA

Colombia

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Colegio Bolivar

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Juan Jose O
2 Sofia R
2 Daniel V
4 Christian D

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ZZML

Regional Standings

School
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo

Shanghai

School

Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.

Town

Town
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai

Town

Cali, Valle del Cauca

School
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar
Colegio Bolivar

Town
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca
Cali, Valle del Cauca

Score
22

18

13

11

Team Score

164

Score
35
34
33
31
31
31

Team Score

85

Score
21
17
17
16



SOUTH KOREA

South Korea

Top Schools in Region
Rank School

1 Korea International School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Andrew W
2 Justin K
3 Cindy K
4 Wendy C
TURKEY
Turkey

Top Schools in Region

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ZZML

Regional Standings

Town

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do

School
Korea International School
Korea International School
Korea International School
Korea International School

Rank School
*1 FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu Istanbul
2 FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu Istanbul

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Deniz T
2 Tuna T
3 Eren G
4 Benji A
4 Elcin K

School
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu

Town
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do

Town

Town
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul

Team Score

146

Score
33
31
29
27

Team Score

94
90

Score
32

22

19

18

18



